

C.A.No. 8147 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5 In Civil Appeal No.8147/2001

HARYANA TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Appln.u/s. 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act for payment of full wages to respondent No.2 pending proceedings in this Hon'ble Court and Office Report)

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

for Applicant/
Respondent No.2

Mr.S.N.Tiwary,Adv,
Mr.B.D. Sharma,Adv.,
Ms.Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. is dismissed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master